GROUP JUDGING: 1993-2007

DATA: SHO-YR = CKC SHOW NUMBER #B =NUMBER OF DOGS AT BREED LEVEL
#GR=NUMBER OF DOGS AT GROUP LEVEL #SHO=NUMBER OF DOGS IN SHOW
P = GROUP PLACEMENT (1-4; ©=NONE) BIS=BEST IN SHOW (1=BIS; @=NONE)
NDD=NUMBER OF DOGS DEFEATED

DOG: Ch. Terramara's Ivriah

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
8- 93 3148 7190 0 2 Mr.S.Pizzino (Solon,OH)
32- 93 3 63 2920 0 2 Mr.J.C.Parker (Chadd Fords,PA)
15- 95 2 131 6750 0 1 Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)
16- 95 2 177 877 @ @ 1 Mrs.J.Wilcox (Seattle,WA)
17- 95 2 159 79 0 0 1 Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)
493- 95 3 162 876 0 0 2 Mrs.M.Frailey (Colton,CA)
501- 95 3 159 822 0 O 2 Mrs.E.Booxbaum-Cohen (Oyster Bay,NY)
503- 95 3 137 700 0 0 2 Mrs.B.Moore (Houston,TX)
8 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Terramara's Edei Ezraela

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
9- 93 3138 707 0 0O 2 Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)

31- 93 3 63 3120 0 2 Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Lahatut Me Shaar Hagai
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
505- 93 1 48 258 0 © @ Miss M.MacBeth (Stouffville,ON)
688- 93 1 93 463 0 0 @ Mr.A.Berg (London,ON)
689- 93 1 141 649 0 0O @ Mr.A.Berg (London,0ON)
690- 93 1 138 663 0 0O ©@ Mr.D.Jones (Marietta,GA)
4 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Karmit Beith Kuti
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

188- 93 2 23 132 0 0 1 Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
189- 93 2 24 132 0 0 1 Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
190- 93 2 25 1310 0 1 Mrs.S.Loftus (Vancouver,BC)
191- 93 2 25 133 0 0 1 Mr.J.Loftus (W.Vancouver,BC)
442- 93 3 126 694 0 0O 2 Mr.R.Fitzsimmons (Orange,CA)
443- 93 2 112 0618 @ 0 1 Mr.P.Dawkins (Jacksonville,FL)
473- 94 3 15 1281 0 0O 1 Mr.H.0'Donoghue (Dundalk,Ireland)
474- 94 2 209 1076 0 O 1 Ms.A.Ingram (Antrim,Ireland)
672- 94 2 43 2240 0 1 Mr.E.Grieve (Calgary,AB)

9 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Shoham Me Shaar Hagai

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

623- 93 2 42 293 0 0O 1 Mr.J.Kilgannon (Edmonton,AB)

624- 93 2 37 2000 0O 1 Mr.H.Paterson (Edmonton,AB)
18- 94 2 159 818 0 0 1 Mr.L.Davis (Colvina,CA)



19- 94 2 144 760 0 © 1
490- 95 3 98 460 0 0 2

5 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Pleasant Hill Yaakov Metav

Mrs.A.Davis (Colvina,CA)
Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
570- 95 1 77 3483 0 0 0
574- 95 1 87 443 0 0 0

2 TIMES JUDGING WITH

DOG: Bay Path's Nirit
SHO- YR #B

32- 98
33- 98
34- 98
732- 98
735-101
736-101
737-101
10-102
72-102

9 TIMES JUDGING WI
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DOG: Zetan
SHO- YR #B

64- 98
65- 98
733- 98
39- 99
40- 99
41- 99
15-100

9-102
11-102
73-102
74-102

11 TIMES JUDGING WI
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Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

JUDGE

Lt.Col.W.Pede (Springfield,VA)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mr.D.Windsor (Cambridge,ON)

Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
Mrs.A.Cairns (Calgary,AB)
Mr.Bart Miller (Water Valley,AB)
Mr.R.C.Thomas (Marlboro MA)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)

H @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

JUDGE

Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)
Mr.F.Odenkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
Mr.L.Rogers (Langley,BC)

Mr.A. Brown (Almonte,ON)
Patricia Gellerman (Irving TX)
Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
Mrs.D.Kodner (Highland Park,IL)
Don Emslie (Surrey BC)
Mrs.C.Thomas (Marlboro,MA)
Mr.F.MacDonald (St.Albert,AB)
Mr.D.Paterson (Bolton,ON)

H @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Hadar Haaretz Northern Snow
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

594- 98
595- 98
778- 98
779- 98
873- 98
874- 98

7- 99
25- 99
26- 99
67- 99
68- 99
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74
69
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138
195
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71
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928
833
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366
558
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JUDGE

Mr.D.McIntyre (Fredericton,NB)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Mr.J.G.Reynolds (Ottawa,ON)
Miss A.R.Clark (Greenwood, DE)
Mr.D.Booxbaum (Westbury,NY)
Mrs.C.Thomas (Marlboro,MA)
Mr.F.MacDonald (St.Albert,AB)
Mrs.G.Edwards (Acton,ON)
Thomas Alexander (Ste.Anne des Chenes MB)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)



257- 99
287- 99
756- 99
819- 99
820- 99
833- 99
834- 99
854- 99
855- 99

29-100

30-100
304-100
424-100
425-100
429-100
430-100

13-101

14-101
201-101
202-101
203-101
289-101
612-101
715-101
771-101
772-101
859-101
860-101

39 TIMES JUDGING WI
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84
53
9%
929
161
168
189
161
102
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65
58
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75
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97
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36
52
45
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32
49
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84
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319
569
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794
733
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752
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323
303
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561
520
195
280
247
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240
325
426
404
428
388
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DOG: Farsight's Gemma
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

87- 99
88- 99
92- 99
93- 99
94- 99
154- 99
155- 99
505- 99
507- 99
508- 99
867- 99
16-100
17-100
79-100
168-100
169-100
170-100

17 TIMES JUDGING WI
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303
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Mr.F.Perry (Rothesay,NB)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mrs.M.Burrell (Moorefield,ON)
Carmen Haller (Langley BC)

Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Isidro Castro (Mexico)

Kim Ramey-Leblanc (Coldwater ON)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.J.Frederiksen (Knoxville,TN)
Mr.M.Hill (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mrs.J.Hunt (Calgary,AB)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)
Mr.M.Saranchuk (North Battleford,SK)
Mrs.P.Miller (Riverview,NB)
Mrs.J.Brazier (Vancouver,BC)
Mrs.K.Guimond (Mississauga,ON)
Alan Addicott (Brisbane AUS)
Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mr.A.Warnock (London,ON)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.J.Ireland (Fingal,ON)
Kathleen Stewart (Spruce Grove, AB)
Mr.F.Heal (Spencerville,ON)
Mr.J.Connolly (Gibralter,MI)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

JUDGE

Mr.M.Magder (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.D.Cole (Surrey,BC)

Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.H.M.Fisher (Lake Elmo,MN)
Mr.J.Reeve-Newson (Toronto,ON)
Miss M.V.Beam (Roanoke,TX)
Mr.K.Buxton (Loveland,OH)

Luis Pinto Texeira (Lisbon,Portugal)
Mr.R.W.Taylor (Franklin Center,PQ)
Mrs.M.Hodesson (Tucson,AZ)
Mrs.A.Brunotte (Caistor Centre,ON)
Mrs.A.Buxton (Christchurch,NZ)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
Mrs.D.Welsh (Neilsville,WI)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%



DOG: Pleasant Hill Hinda M Rosendog
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
799- 99 1 180 630 0 0 @ Mr.J.Frederiksen (Knoxville,TN)
800- 99 1 145 561 0 0 @ Mrs.J.Forsyth (Pinehurst,NC)
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Riverview's Kayla
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
839-101 2 184 804 @ 0 1 Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
327-105 3 72 358 @ 0 2 Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
327-106 4 69 267 0 0 3 Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)
355-106 2 32 170 0 O 1 Miss V.L.Lyne (Sidney,BC)

4 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Pleasant Hill Happy Days

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

895-102 1 101 559 0 @ @ Mrs.L.Belfit (Victoria,BC)

896-102 1 98 504 0 0 @ Tim Doxtater (Surrey BC)

898-102 1 52 346 0 O @ Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)

899-102 1 76 511 0 0 @ Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
4 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Jaykay Charming Checkers
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
17-105 2 68 340 0 0 1 Michael Gelinas (Delaware, ON)

DOG: Jaykay Diamond Girl Domino
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
19-105 2 112 504 0 0 1 Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)

897-105 1 112 480 0 O @ Carmen Haller (Langley BC)
471-106 3 114 569 0 0O 2 Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
582-106 2 50 284 0 0 1 Kathleen Anderson-Wulff (Saskatoon SK)
583-106 2 47 255 0 0 1 Mr.F.0denkirchen (Waterdown,ON)
662-106 2 41 230 0 O 1 Mr.M.Tougas (Winnipeg,MB)
347-107 3 50 289 0 0 2 Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
348-107 2 48 280 @0 0 1 Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)

8 TIMES JUDGING WITH @ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Ch. Ha'aretz Gimel Northern Confidence
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE

20-106 1 107 557 0 © @ Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)
21-106 1 101 518 0 0 @ William J Byrne (Quispamsis NB)
52-106 1 30 237 @ 0 @ Mr.M.Woods (Kilbride,Nfld)
53-106 1 41 256 0 O @ Mr.M.Vandekinder (Delta,BC)
54-106 1 39 2250 0 @ Mr.L.T.Haverstock (Lamont,AB)
86-106 1 34 223 0 0 @ Mr.M.Thornton (Orillia,ON)
87-106 1 63 3250 0O @ Bruce C. Weegar (Port Colborne,ON)
152-106 1 56 3150 O @ Mike Jackman (Bobcaygeon,ON)
153-106 1 46 287 0 0 @ Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)
168-106 1 58 250 0 0 @ Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
171-106 1 31 164 0 0 @ Mr.T.Burke (Charlottetown,PEI)



172-106
173-106
174-106
175-106
238-106
239-106
240-106
325-106
337-106
338-106
339-106
340-106
341-106
342-106
469-106
470-106
572-106
573-106
574-106
575-106
576-106
577-106
698-106
702-106
781-106
784-106

37 TIMES JUDGING WI

DOG: Jaykay Noble Tristan
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28
27
24
23
41
56
54
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19
20
21
21
19
19
66
95
25
24
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25
21
17
26
38
31
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161
160
155
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180
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221
213
158
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157
156
137
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371
475
157
156
153
154
142
132
159
192
160
149

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO

326-106
452-106
453-106
472-106
563-106

33-107

34-107
485-107

8 TIMES JUDGING WI
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Mrs.C.Egerton (Minto,NB)
Mrs.P.Wolfish (Toronto,ON)
Mr.J.Kearley (Stellarton,NS)

Julie Virosteck (Lucerne Valley,CA)
Terry Carter (Calgary,AB)

Rafael Malo Alcrudo (Zaragoza ,pain)
Mrs.D.Cornelssen (Sherwood Park,AB)
Thomas E. Nesbitt (Kars ON)

Wendy Maisey (Calgary, AB)

Mary B White (Spruce Grove AB)
Yvonne Savard (Pitt Meadows BC)
Dr.D.C.Fitzsimmons (Ottawa,ON)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)

Bruce C. Weegar (Port Colborne,ON)
Mr.R.Lake (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.J.Buchanan (Uxbridge,ON)
Mr.D.Wallace (Dartmouth,NS)
Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)

Guy Jeavons (Ancaster ON)
Mr.J.Pancel (Sudbury ON)
Mr.R.Fehler (Regina,SK)
Mrs.G.MacCuaig (Pickering,ON)
Mr.F.Gordon (Sault Ste.Marie,ON)
Mrs.H.Glendinning (Delta,BC)

Bruce C. Weegar (Port Colborne,ON)
Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)

3 PLACEMENTS = 8.1%

JUDGE

Mr.W.Pinsker (Surrey,BC)
Mr.C.S.Neilson (Pefferlaw ON)
Marlene Mortera (Gaguas,Puerto Rico)
Mrs.E.Whitmore (Thornhill,ON)

Mike Jackman (Bobcaygeon,ON)
Mr.L.Kereluke (Oakbank,MB)
Mr.N.Graves (Calgary,AB)

Mrs.Thora Brown (Almonte,ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Bandersnatch Rsndg Ida Know Rivroc

SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
71-107 2 33 180 0 0
73-107 1 57 256 0 0
2 TIMES JUDGING WITH

1
0

Mr.L.Stanbridge (Troy,ON)
Wendy Paquette (Azilda ON)

@ PLACEMENTS = .0%

DOG: Bsnatch Rsdng Ran Away To Rivroc
SHO- YR #B #GR #SHO P BIS NDD JUDGE
72-107 2 58 268 0 0

1

Richard Paquette (Azilda ON)



